

## Village of Maple Park

302 Willow Street ♦ P.O. Box 220 ♦ Maple Park, Illinois 60151

Village Hall: 815-827-3309

Website: http://www.villageofmaplepark.org

## BOARD OF TRUSTEES SPECIAL BOARD MEETING AGENDA TUESDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2023 MAPLE PARK CIVIC CENTER 302 WILLOW STREET, MAPLE PARK IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL/QUORUM ESTABLISHED
- 3. PUBLIC COMMENTS Any resident wishing to address the Board may do so according to the guidelines set forth in the "Rules for Public Comments at Public Meetings" handout. Please complete a speaker request form and submit it to the Village Clerk. You may also send an e-mail to <a href="willageclerk@villageofmaplepark.com">willageclerk@villageofmaplepark.com</a> in advance of the meeting. The Village Clerk will read such comments during the Public Comment portion of the meeting. Time Limit: 5 minutes per speaker.
- 4. DISUSSION OF APPROVING THE ADJUDICATION ORDINANCE FOR THE FOLLOWING VIOLATIONS
  - Title 7, Motor Vehicle and Traffic, Chapter 2, Motor Vehicle Licenses
  - Title 7, Motor Vehicle and Traffic, Chapter 11, Golf Carts and Utility Terrain Vehicles
  - Title 6, Police Regulations
  - Title 7, Motor Vehicles and Traffic

## 5. ORDINANCES

A. 2023-13 AN ORDINANCE APPROVING ADDING TO TITLE 6, POLICE REGULATIONS OF THE MAPLE PARK VILLAGE CODE CHAPTER 8, ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUDICATION

This ordinance approves the administrative adjudication chapter 8 of Title 6, Police Regulations, of the Maple Park Village Code.

B. 2023-14 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE 7, MOTOR VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC, CHAPTER 5, "TRAFFIC SCHEDULES" OF THE MAPLE PARK VILLAGE CODE

This ordinance amends Title 7, Motor Vehicles and Traffic, Chapter 5, "Traffic schedules" of the Maple Park Village Code to add a two-way stop at State Street and Virgil Street, with <u>stops signs</u> on State Street.

## 6. MOTIONS

- Motion to approve the independent contractor agreement between David Eterno and the Village of Maple Park, IL
- Motion to approve the Intergovernmental Agreement between the Village of Maple Park and the City of Genoa
- 7. OTHER BUSINESS
- 8. ADJOURNMENT